503412964 07/29/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3459598

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE L. ROSE	07/22/2014
ANDREW WILLIAM TUPAJ	07/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE WEATHER CHANNEL, LLC	
Street Address:	300 INTERSTATE NORTH PARKWAY, SE	
City:	ATLANTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30339	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14804917

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 645-7700

Email: kmontgomery@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1300**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10155-110US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KAREN R. MONTGOMERY	
SIGNATURE:	/Karen R. Montgomery/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=10155_110US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=10155_110US1_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 036202 FRAME: 0476** 503412964

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, BRUCE L. ROSE of 6931 Bridgecreek Drive, Concord Township, Ohio 44077; and ANDREW WILLIAM TUPAJ of 9 Canterbury Street, Billerica, MA 01821, hereby assign to THE WEATHER CHANNEL, LLC, a limited liability company of Georgia, having a place of business at 300 Interstate North Parkway, SE, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignce"). the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "GENERATING WEATHER FORECASTS WITH HUMAN OVER-THE-LOOP OVERSIGHT," filed on July 22, 2014, and assigned U.S. Serial No. 62/027,288, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to be eafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: 7/22/14	
WITNESSED BY:	MRUĆE L. ROSE
Olong Hand Signature of Witness	Outline of Witness
Sheery Garry ++	Angelia R. Henderson

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Attorney Docket No. 10155-110PV1

Name of Witness	Name of Witness
7/22/2014	7/22/14
Date	Date
Date: 7/20/2014	_ Charles William Tages?
	ANDREW WILLIAM TUPAJ
In Lille	Mutal R. Kit
Silphonore of Winess Lidoband	Signature of Witness R. Kleist
Name of Witness	Name of Witness
7/22/2014	7/22/2019
Date	Date

Assignment Page 2 of 2